PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	, <u> </u>		
I		Name	Execution Date	
Frederic H. Moll			05/21/1992	
Albert K. Chin			05/21/1992	
Rick J. Kaufmann			05/22/1992	
Charles Gresl Jr.			05/21/1992	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Origin Medsys	stems, Inc.		
Street Address:	1021 Howard	021 Howard Avenue		
City:	San Carlos			
State/Country:				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94070			
Postal Code:	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number 5514075		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501	Number 5514075		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501	Number 5514075 I-3526 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone:	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501 (631)501 6315015	Number 5514075 I-3526 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501 (11 be sent via US) 6315015 docket@	Number 5514075 I-3526 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501 (631)5015 (6315015 docket@ he: Carter, E	Number 5514075 I-3526 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5700 gedfslaw.com, Idavis@cdfslaw.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501 (631)501 (6315015 docket@ he: Carter, E 445 Broa Suite 42	Number 5514075 I-3526 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5700 codfslaw.com, Idavis@cdfslaw.com DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP ad Hollow Rd. 0		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501 (631)501 (6315015 docket@ he: Carter, E 445 Broa Suite 42	Number 5514075 I-3526 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5700 gedfslaw.com, Idavis@edfslaw.com DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP ad Hollow Rd.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501 (631)501 6315015 docket@ he: Carter, E 445 Broa Suite 42 Melville,	Number 5514075 I-3526 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5700 codfslaw.com, Idavis@cdfslaw.com DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP ad Hollow Rd. 0		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	94070 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (631)501 (631)501 (631)501 (631)501 (6315015) (7315015) (7315015	Number 5514075 1-3526 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 5700 gedfslaw.com, Idavis@edfslaw.com DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP ad Hollow Rd. 0 NEW YORK 11747		

501158800

PATENT REEL: 024286 FRAME: 0728

PATENT REEL: 024286 FRAME: 0729

source=00088750#page1.tif source=00088750#page2.tif

07 890033

Attorney Docket No.<u>ANC-01930</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WEIREAS, WE, <u>FINDERIC H. MOLL. ALBERT K. CHIN. RICK J. KAUFHAME AND CHARLES GREEL. Jr.</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNCES", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Fetent:

Title of Invention: PROFERITORIAL PECHANICAL RETRACTION APPARATUS AND METHODS OF USING

Date of Execution: _____ Filing Date:

Serial No.: _____:

WHIREAS, Origin Medayateme, Inc., a cornoration of the State of California, 1021 Boward Avenue, Sem Carlos, CA. 94070 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the sume;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) Lewful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigners has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto seld Assignee, and Assignee's successors and essigns, all right, title and interest in and to the seid invention, seld application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the seld interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Louters Fatent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's quacessors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has beremto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

88.

DEDITION IS MOULT

STATE OF GALIFORMIA COUNTY OF SAM MAYED

Ċ,

On this 21^{21} day of <u>May</u>, in the year of <u>1992</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-framed assigner, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL LOUISE M WATKINS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY My comm. expires FEB 20, 1593

Cotkin

PATENT REEL: 024286 FRAME: 0730 - IN TESTIMONY MEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

68.

Lint K. CIT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAM Marco

On this 21⁶¹ day of <u>Ma</u> public, personally appeared the above setisfectory evidence) to be the pers acknowledged that he executed the _, in the year of <u>1992</u>, before me, the undersigned notary ed essignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of hose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and me fai

OFFICIAL SEAL LOUISE M WATKINS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATED COUNTY My comes. expires FEB 20, 12

· IN TENTINERY MERICE, Assignor has berewnto signed his nam anaiss indicated below.

110000

STATE OF California COURTY OF SANTE CLARA

On this 201 day of aar of before me the undersigned poters to me on the basis of public, personally appeared t satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged that he executed άď 004 Notary Public Calibrate SANTA CLARA COUNTY

NE MAR 18,790

Ny casan a IN TENTINCEY MERICOF, Assignor has bereante signed an

STATE OF CALFORNIA COUNTY OF SEH Marted

indicated below.

On this 2/2 day of MAY, in the public, personally appeared the there-named assign set is factory evidence) to be the person whose name acknowledged that he executed the same. , in the year of 1992, before me, the undersigned notary med assigner, known to me for proved to me on the basis of those name is subscribed to the within instrument, and

OFFICIAL SF.M. LOUISE M WATKING SAN MATEO CUUTHY My comm. expires FEB 20, 1000

MAY 28 92

PATENT REEL: 024286 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 04/26/2010